

ExxonMobil Selects MRC Global as Primary Valve Provider

August 22, 2017

HOUSTON, Aug. 22, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) announced that its subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc., has signed an agreement to be the primary global provider of valve and valve products and services to ExxonMobil. The agreement includes all of ExxonMobil's global projects and maintenance, repair and operations (MRO). Initial implementation focused on the downstream U.S. business unit, followed by the European Union and, the most recently added, Asia Pacific region.

"I am grateful that ExxonMobil has entrusted us with this important aspect of their business," Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global President & CEO, said. "We are very proud to work with an industry leader like ExxonMobil to realize the full potential of our global supply chain. This opportunity represents a significant growth opportunity for both MRC Global and our supplier base. We look forward to leveraging our complete valve network to support ExxonMobil as part of their ongoing business strategy including its recently announced expansions."

MRC Global has supported ExxonMobil with various products and services for more than 30 years around the world in the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors.

About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found on our website <u>www.mrcglobal.com</u>.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. <u>Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com</u> 832-308-2847

View original content:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/exxonmobil-selects-mrc-global-as-primary-valve-provider-300507967.html

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.